

Caucus Beaufort County, SC

This meeting was held both in person at County Council Chambers, 100 Ribaut Road, Beaufort, and also virtually through Zoom.

Monday, June 28, 2021 5:00 PM

MINUTES

1. CALL TO ORDER

Council Chairman Passiment called the meeting to order at 5:00 PM

PRESENT

Chairman Joseph F. Passiment Vice Chairman D. Paul Sommerville Council Member Gerald Dawson Council Member Logan Cunningham Council Member Brian Flewelling Council Member York Glover Council Member York Glover Council Member Stu Rodman Council Member Chris Hervochon Council Member Alice Howard Council Member Mark Lawson Council Member Lawrence McElynn

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Vice-Chair Paul Sommerville led the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. FOIA

Committee Chairman Passiment noted that the Public Notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion: It was moved by Council Member Rodman, Seconded by Council Member McElynn to approve the agenda. The motion was approved without objection.

5. AGENDA REVIEW

Chairman Passiment stated that number fourteen on the council agenda should also include a Public Hearing.

Council Member Rodman asked about item number 14 and asked for an update regarding the school impact fee and whether Bluffton, Hilton Head, and Hardeeville are in or out. The administrator stated the Town of Bluffton said they would enter into an intergovernmental agreement regarding this item if some changes were made to the ordinance. He further stated he did not have an update regarding the Hilton Head and Hardeeville but both municipalities were aware.

Council Member Rodman then stated some concerns he has regarding the split vote on the item pertaining to changing the form of government as well as discussions pertaining to the FY 2022 budget ordinance.

Discussion: To see the full discussion click the link below.

https://beaufortcountysc.new.swagit.com/videos/123474

7. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 5:25PM

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BEAUFORT COUNTY

BY: ____

Joseph F. Passiment, Jr., Chairman

ATTEST:

Sarah W. Brock, Clerk to Council Ratified: